BOX ASSIGNM



DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNV IMM IMM IMM IMM IMM IMM IMM IMM IMM IM	DEMARKS				
102239093 N FORM COVER SHEET ATIONS & PATENTS ONLY					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Dong Woo SHIN 2. Seung Joon JEON					
3. 9.26.02 4. 6.	\				
	\				
7. 8. SEP 2 6 2002 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.					
NAME: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.					
ADDRESS: San 136-1 Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, Korea					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventor	rs is one				
document)					
SASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: Dec. 5, 2000					
SORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1					
09/751,396 275455					
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:					
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40					
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102					
5.5 ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT					
NUMBER: 03-3975					
	5455				
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MAT	ER NO.				
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
10. Total number of pages including this					
	cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
Signature					
Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry					
Signature					
Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry					

10/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000201 033975 09751396

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT PAT-114X 5/02

REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0821

Intellectual Property Group

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. PMS				
M#	Client Ref.			

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION				
Ir the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	0) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT	(1) Dong Woo SHIN	(2) Seung Joon JEON	
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)	
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by th	e undersigned who at tl	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.			
NAME(S) OF	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoung	ki-do, Korea		
ASSIGNEE(S)				
& ADDRESS(ES)				
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of the United States of the States of the United States of the Uni		C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR FORMING CAPACITOR (OF SEMICONDUCTOR	DEVICE	
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09 / 751,3		of the United States of America: January 2, 2001	
ille A, B allufor C)	(C) (x) III 0.9. Applii. No. 09 / 751,3	96 Illed	January 2, 2001	
said ASSIGNEE, for its into hereinafter act on behalf o Af essential by ASSIGNEE to	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereb ee undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	atives; the undersigned agree(s) to pers for ASSIGNEE, its successory transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
INVEN		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1)	5th Demploo	10/5/2000	Ji Young KIM	
Name: Dong Wo	oo SHIN		· ·	
2)	Selling John 120m	12/5/2000	Ji Young KIM	
rialitio.	pon JEON // OFF		or round ktm	
3)				
4)				
Name:				

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 013334 FRAME: 0822

5) Name: